Construction

 49% of TAV

Construction

Operating
income from

ordinary
activities

 100% ADPI
 100% ADPM
 8% of Schiphol
 38% of TAV Airports
 49% of TAV

Construction

 100% ADPI
 100% Hub One
 100% Hub Safe
 49% of TAV

Construction

In €m
Q1

2013

Q1
2013
pro

forma

H1

2013

H1
2013
Pro

forma

9M

2013

9M
2013
Pro

forma

  2013

2013

Pro
forma

Revenue 4 22 5 38 8 51 15 69

EBITDA

-2 -4

- -13

Share in net results of
associates

8 11 23 35

Operating income from
ordinary activities

6 7 23 21

International and airport developments:

Other activities:

In €m
Q1

2013

Q1
2013
pro

forma

H1

2013

H1
2013
Pro

forma

9M

2013

9M
2013
Pro

forma

  2013

2013

Pro
forma

Revenue 64 47 129 98 188 148 250 201

EBITDA

5 7

8 21

Share in net results of
associates

3 - 11 -

Operating income from
ordinary activities

1 0 5 7

2014 Full Year Results│ 34

Impact on Aviation segment Impact on consolidated P&L

Impact of the review of employee benefits obligations on
2013 P&L

In €m

2013

As

published

Adjustment
2013

pro forma

Revenue 2 754 - 2 754

Other ordinary operational revenue 12 - 12

Capitalised production and change in finished good

inventory
66 - 66

Raw materials and consumables used (133) - (133)

Personnel costs (721) (3) (724)

Other ordinary operating expenses (903) - (903)

EBITDA 1 075 (3) 1 072

Operating income from ordinary activities (including

operating activities of associates)
680 (3) 677

Operating income (including operating activities of

associates)
656 (3) 653

Financial income 65 - 65

Financial expenses (205) (1) (206)

Financial income (140) (1) (141)

Share of profit or loss in associates and joint ventures
from non-operating activities

(2) - (2)

Income before tax 514 (4) 510

Income tax  expense (209) 1 (208)

Net results from continuing activities 305 (3) 302

 Net income attributable to owners of the parent

company
305 (3) 302

In €m
Aviation

(2013 as published)
Adjustment

Aviation

(2013 pro

forma)

Revenue  1,645   - 1,645

EBITDA  362   (3) 359

Operating income

from ordinary

activities (including

operating activities

of associates)

 83   (3) 81

2014 Full Year Results│ 35

In €m
(unless stated otherwise)

2014
2013

pro forma
2014/2013

ADP passengers (in m) 92.7 90.3 +2.6%

Revenue  2,791   2,754   + 1.3 %

EBITDA  1,109   1,072   + 3.4 %

Depreciation and amortisation (445)  (437)  + 1.8 %

Share in associates and joint ventures from operating activities  73   43   + 71.6 %

Operating income from ordinary activities (including
operating activities of associates)

 737   677   + 8.8 %

Other income and expenses (7)  (24)  - 72.0 %

Operating income (including operating activities of
associates)

 730   653   + 11.8 %

Net financial cost (115)  (141)  - 18.5 %

Income tax (210)  (208)  + 1.0 %

Net result attributable to the Group  402   302   + 33.3 %

2014 Group detailed P&L

2014 Full Year Results│ 36

586 618

196 203
127 130
191 191

502 485

43 44

2013 pro forma 2014

Revenue: +1.6% EBITDA: +1.0%
Operating Income from ordinary activities: +2.1%

Aviation
P&L

359 363

81 83

21.8% 21.7%

4.9% 5.0%

2013 pro forma 2014

Landing

Passengers

Parking

1,645 1,671

   EBITDA

   Op. Income
   from ordinary activities

   Margin rate

In €m

In €m

Airport fees

Ancillary fees

Revenue from airport safety
and security services

Other

Airport fees (+4.7%): +€43m